STEWART GOLLAN (USB # 12524) RICKS & GOLLAN, PLLC 75 East 400 South, # 300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone (801) 413-3406 Email: sgollanlaw@gmail.com

Attorneys for Thomas R. Mancini

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION

NELDON PAUL JOHNSON,

ERRATA

Plaintiff,

Case No. 4:18-cv-00087-DN

VS.

Judge David Nuffer

THOMAS R. MANCINI,

Defendant.

Defendant Thomas R. Mancini, by and through counsel Stewart Gollan, hereby submits this Errata. Defendant Mancini filed his Answer to Plaintiffs Complaint on even date herewith. Said Answer was erroneously captioned by counsel as pending in the District Court in and for Millard County, State of Utah. Said Answer should have been captioned as pending in The United States District Court for The District of Utah, Central Division. Defendant hereby puts the parties and the Court on Notice of said typographical error.

Dated this 26th Day of November 2018.

/S/ Stewart Gollan

Stewart Gollan

Attorney for Thomas R. Mancini

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing to be transmitted to the following via mail in the United States Postal Service, postage pre-paid:

Neldon Paul Johnson 2730 West 4000 South Oasis, UT 84624

on the 27th day of November 2018.

/S/ Stewart Gollan

Stewart Gollan
Attorney for Defendant Thomas R. Mancini